

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24989/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WP No. 1552/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SARBDEEP SINGH VIRK, IPS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]WITH CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 343 of 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3649 OF 2008
(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, A.S.G.
Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. S. Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet service on respondent No. 4 in Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No. 24989/2009 is dispensed with.

Leave granted.

Interim order passed by this Court on October 30,
2009 shall remain operative until further orders.(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master