

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.10727 OF 2011

SARBDEEP SINGH VIRK, IPS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.343/2009 In C.A. No.3649/2008

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10727 OF 2011

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

CONMT.PET.(C) No.343/2009 In C.A. No.3649/2008

Since the appeal itself has been dismissed for non-prosecution, no further orders is necessary at this stage in the instant contempt petition.

.....J
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 07, 2018.

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX

Civil Appeal No.10727/2011

SARBDEEP SINGH VIRK, IPS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 343/2009 In C.A. No. 3649/2008 (IV)

Date : 07-06-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jaspal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10727 OF 2011

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

CONMT.PET.(C) No.343/2009 In C.A. No.3649/2008

Since the appeal itself has been dismissed for non-prosecution, no further orders is necessary at this stage in the instant contempt petition.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)